
NRA Shotgun League 2022

Shotgun Open

TS Festival - 
13th March

Lumley - 
30th April

Lumley - 9th 
July

Cottesloe 
Heath 

Challenge - 
19th-21st 

August

TS Festival -  
2nd October

Lumley - 
15th October 

Romsey - 
June

League 
Average 
(Best 5 
scores)

Match 
Average

1 Lee Bowditch 4083 100.00% 76.65% 65.37% 100.00% 100.00% 77.65% 75.01% 90.86% 84.95%

2 Peter Matthews 1768 83.23% 71.56% 60.26% 80.97% 86.55% 61.10% 68.49% 78.16% 73.17%

3 Oliver Bloomfield 3462 97.02% 92.69% 93.79% 80.79% 72.86% 91.07%

4 Ben Ducker 3498 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 60.00% 100.00%

5 Corey Smith 4093 98.21% 84.75% 100.00% 56.59% 94.32%

6 Mark Ward 939 75.19% 73.69% 81.93% 46.16% 76.94%

7 Dan Chapple 4809 71.11% 46.45% 72.10% 37.93% 63.22%

8 Simon Burrows 4512 72.03% 86.51% 31.71% 79.27%

9 John Cakebread 117 69.86% 78.58% 29.69% 74.22%

10 Alan Hills 4803 48.62% 41.03% 50.91% 28.11% 46.85%

11 Paul Moreland 4648 72.56% 63.52% 27.22% 68.04%

12 Chris Robertson 3598 43.60% 38.46% 54.01% 27.21% 45.35%

13 Turhan Suleyman 3596 46.84% 40.03% 45.13% 26.40% 44.00%

14 Ade Flannery 4793 60.71% 61.74% 24.49% 61.22%

15 Jeffrey Brock 3440 55.08% 66.76% 24.37% 60.92%

16 Michael Stevenson 3729 62.98% 53.89% 23.37% 58.44%

17 Mike Scarlett 996 49.06% 50.90% 19.99% 49.98%

18 Graham Bare 29 48.80% 41.12% 17.98% 44.96%

19 Marcin Kaczmarczyk 4502 89.19% 17.84% 89.19%

20 Edward Nicorici 4707 80.68% 16.14% 80.68%

21 Craig Graham 4300 77.68% 15.54% 77.68%

22 Piotr Jendrzejewski 4492 33.43% 43.33% 15.35% 38.38%

23 Glenn Isaacs 3639 74.69% 14.94% 74.69%

24 Dave Dowding 4208 70.84% 14.17% 70.84%

25 Robin Lee 3238 69.49% 13.90% 69.49%

26 Chris Blackler 3516 69.36% 13.87% 69.36%

27 Steve Smith 3991 68.49% 13.70% 68.49%

28 Steve Jugg 1310 61.92% 12.38% 61.92%

29 Leslie Bailey 3730 61.10% 12.22% 61.10%

30 Mark Whelan 3524 60.08% 12.02% 60.08%

31 David Milne 508 54.60% 10.92% 54.60%

32 Edward Plant 3626 48.97% 09.79% 48.97%

33 Paul Reeves 3899 40.82% 08.16% 40.82%

34 Dave Anderson 4870 40.62% 08.12% 40.62%

35 Phillip Barrett 3895 37.44% 07.49% 37.44%

36 Max Hoskins 4728 32.45% 06.49% 32.45%

37 Howard Roberts 992 32.17% 06.43% 32.17%

38 Colin Rowe 4678 31.90% 06.38% 31.90%

39 Douglas MacLeod 4647 31.69% 06.34% 31.69%

40 Peter Jones 2923 30.70% 06.14% 30.70%
41 Michael Jay 3266 30.65% 06.13% 30.65%

42 David White 3385 15.20% 03.04% 15.20%

 Shotgun Standard

TS Festival - 
13th March

Lumley - 
30th April

Lumley - 9th 
July

Cottesloe 
Heath 

Challenge - 
19th-21st 

August

TS Festival -  
2nd October

Lumley - 
15th October 

Romsey - 
June

League 
Average 
(Best 5 
scores)

Match 
Average

1 James Harris 1475 100.00% 89.51% 70.31% 100.00% 100.00% 67.29% 91.97% 87.85%

2 Wendy Thomas 2376 70.54% 60.55% 89.60% 73.28% 61.00% 71.00% 71.00%

3 Jeremy Derenne 3386 56.40% 79.10% 57.13% 79.88% 66.43% 67.79% 67.79%

4 John Lynch 468 40.26% 59.73% 56.11% 40.31% 65.63% 57.89% 55.93% 53.32%

5 Lucius Hilger-Ellis 3957 84.52% 88.45% 94.55% 53.50% 89.17%

6 Dan Russell 4808 79.31% 91.21% 92.49% 52.60% 87.67%

7 Bruce Gould 3493 68.31% 58.08% 74.80% 46.32% 49.50% 61.88%

8 Paul Mason 1894 91.57% 89.09% 56.82% 47.50% 79.16%

9 Steve Smith 3991 70.81% 86.57% 78.52% 47.18% 78.64%

10 Will Banister 4729 65.13% 47.23% 41.04% 61.79% 43.04% 53.80%

11 Janine Travers 4178 46.77% 57.91% 55.48% 44.37% 40.91% 51.13%

12 Marion Harding 3492 51.93% 44.19% 68.39% 32.24% 39.35% 49.19%

13 Jon Jennings 3407 100.00% 85.21% 37.04% 92.60%

14 Jake Jeffries 4511 66.09% 45.62% 71.11% 36.56% 60.94%

15 Colin Christensen 4807 81.92% 100.00% 36.38% 90.96%



16 Tomasz Dolski 4491 53.75% 65.15% 61.14% 36.01% 60.01%

17 Rob Sanders 1405 55.54% 43.46% 69.74% 33.75% 56.25%
18 Robert Lawson 4654 78.60% 88.02% 33.33% 83.31%

19 Kian De La Cour 4204 43.27% 37.25% 73.77% 30.86% 51.43%

20 Neil Jeffries 4510 39.25% 32.47% 65.21% 27.39% 45.64%

21 Marcin Kaczmarczyk 4502 51.62% 84.71% 27.27% 68.17%

22 Bill Finn 3983 43.86% 26.56% 50.22% 24.13% 40.21%

23 Herdeep Jugdev 3451 39.38% 61.43% 20.16% 50.41%

24 Jon Axe 3173 100.00% 20.00% 100.00%

25 Michelle Lumley 3992 100.00% 20.00% 100.00%

26 Anton van Zyl 3929 38.63% 53.36% 18.40% 46.00%

27 Timothy Ward 3720 91.01% 18.20% 91.01%

28 Ian Lewis 3892 44.33% 46.31% 18.13% 45.32%

29 Oleksandra Iliukhina 4682 89.83% 17.97% 89.83%

30 Zak Ramage 4824 84.48% 16.90% 84.48%

31 Ben Fabian 4078 82.83% 16.57% 82.83%

32 Ian Johnson 2311 35.01% 46.01% 16.20% 40.51%

33 David May 4810 79.89% 15.98% 79.89%

34 Mark Steel 1926 79.87% 15.97% 79.87%

35 Ali James 4871 69.89% 13.98% 69.89%

36 Christopher Young 4806 67.63% 13.53% 67.63%

37 Jay Burgess 4820 67.37% 13.47% 67.37%

38 Anthony Wenger 3893 65.88% 13.18% 65.88%

39 James Porter 4813 65.47% 0.00% 13.09% 65.47%

40 Karen Johnson 4503 24.35% 40.20% 12.91% 32.28%

41 Mark Adams 4651 63.70% 12.74% 63.70%

42 Lee Sandford 3513 63.31% 12.66% 63.31%

43 Ian Richards 4872 63.14% 12.63% 63.14%

44 Paul Boet 68 35.77% 25.24% 12.20% 30.51%

45 Andy Joyes 4805 59.66% 11.93% 59.66%

46 Michael Cousins 4674 59.05% 11.81% 59.05%

47 Peter Guiney 2120 57.97% 11.59% 57.97%

48 John Cakebread 117 56.43% 11.29% 56.43%

49 Steven Harris 3890 55.77% 11.15% 55.77%

50 Justin Slater 3935 55.07% 11.01% 55.07%

51 Benjamin Horner 4031 54.97% 10.99% 54.97%

52 Andrew Kenwood 3321 53.96% 10.79% 53.96%

53 Sam Towers 4815 53.87% 10.77% 53.87%

54 David King 3896 53.66% 10.73% 53.66%

55 Robin Shelley 3393 53.66% 10.73% 53.66%

56 Austin Patterson 4680 53.53% 10.71% 53.53%

57 Martin Voles 3512 53.50% 10.70% 53.50%

58 David Purser 4873 52.41% 10.48% 52.41%

59 Shai Sinai 4727 50.97% 10.19% 50.97%

60 Timothy Jemmett 1691 49.65% 09.93% 49.65%

61 Trevor Hitt 4649 49.40% 09.88% 49.40%

62 Philip Burgess 4711 49.19% 09.84% 49.19%

63 Stephen Denton 2124 48.53% 09.71% 48.53%

64 Alexander Harrison 4507 48.04% 09.61% 48.04%

65 Vincent Jary 3431 46.70% 09.34% 46.70%

66 Stuart Tennent 4301 46.07% 09.21% 46.07%

67 David Salter 3383 45.83% 09.17% 45.83%

68 Antony Davison 4677 45.60% 09.12% 45.60%

69 Robert Curry 4143 45.12% 09.02% 45.12%

70 James Payne 3985 43.99% 08.80% 43.99%

71 Nicholas Nunn 3718 43.90% 08.78% 43.90%

72 Max Hoskins 4728 42.40% 08.48% 42.40%

73 Ian Smedley 3510 41.29% 08.26% 41.29%

74 Gary Ford 4559 40.55% 08.11% 40.55%

75 Alec Evans 4874 40.00% 08.00% 40.00%

76 David Lacey 3721 39.54% 07.91% 39.54%

77 Serge Ilyin 3605 39.03% 0.00% 07.81% 39.03%

78 Krishan Mistry 3956 39.01% 07.80% 39.01%

79 Gareth Cooney 4514 38.24% 07.65% 38.24%

80 MIke Norris 4875 38.06% 07.61% 38.06%

81 Charles Bestwick 987 37.01% 07.40% 37.01%

82 Mitchell Annan 3186 36.10% 07.22% 36.10%

83 Earl James 4652 35.45% 07.09% 35.45%

84 Laurie Hinds 341 35.40% 07.08% 35.40%

85 Richard Bessant 4103 34.45% 06.89% 34.45%

86 Brian Farrow 3439 34.35% 06.87% 34.35%

87 Claire Bloomfield 4461 33.57% 06.71% 33.57%

88 Martin Morrissey 3484 32.94% 06.59% 32.94%



89 Rowena Guiney 2122 31.54% 06.31% 31.54%

90 Perminder Singh 3894 30.24% 06.05% 30.24%

91 James Rossell 4670 30.00% 06.00% 30.00%

92 John Morris 1958 28.12% 05.62% 28.12%

93 Tony Hall 3726 27.54% 05.51% 27.54%

94 James Barrett 4082 25.04% 05.01% 25.04%

95 Jayne Lawley-Morris 2368 24.77% 04.95% 24.77%

96 Lara Bestwick 1100 23.08% 04.62% 23.08%

97 Katia Malcaus-Cooper 3737 21.98% 04.40% 21.98%

98 Joe Briggs 4676 21.82% 04.36% 21.82%

99 Michael Jay 3266 20.85% 04.17% 20.85%

100 Mo Mitch 4801 15.73% 03.15% 15.73%

  Shotgun Standard Manual

League 
Average 
(Best 5 
scores)

Match 
Average

1 Jon Holloway 4267 100.00% 87.69% 92.81% 100.00% 89.87% 94.07% 94.07%

2 Richard Dare 3483 65.54% 71.01% 77.78% 82.44% 77.50% 73.18% 70.45% 76.38% 76.38%

3 Steve Cox 3480 75.33% 70.54% 94.12% 72.22% 66.90% 50.64% 75.82% 75.82%

4 Glenn Isaacs 3639 82.31% 74.60% 77.93% 81.12% 63.19% 78.99%

5 Matt Liddy 3784 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 60.00% 100.00%

6 Joseph Laws-Beatham 3469 48.03% 60.33% 57.28% 71.36% 61.14% 59.63% 59.63%

7 Robin Holmes 3885 54.80% 58.97% 42.92% 62.69% 55.98% 57.22% 57.93% 57.93%

8 Jim Dare 3611 65.51% 64.40% 65.86% 49.96% 49.15% 61.43%

9 Duncan Roe 4437 45.36% 82.33% 78.13% 41.16% 68.60%

10 Srdjan Dragas 3496 71.77% 75.73% 55.99% 40.70% 67.83%

11 George Granycome 1409 44.19% 43.77% 51.26% 47.77% 37.40% 46.75%

12 Lucius Hilger-Ellis 3957 100.00% 80.90% 36.18% 90.45%

13 Neil Smith 3518 89.51% 78.06% 33.51% 83.78%

14 Terence Barrett 4080 65.32% 59.61% 24.99% 62.46%

15 Iain Guy 3488 100.00% 20.00% 100.00%

16 Wayne Hemmings 4214 50.78% 45.81% 19.32% 48.30%

17 Peter Guiney 2120 82.87% 16.57% 82.87%
18 John Holloway 3517 81.16% 16.23% 81.16%

19 Graham Hill 1507 76.57% 15.31% 76.57%

20 Matthew Downes 2388 76.07% 15.21% 76.07%

21 Marcin Iwaszkiewicz 4506 73.33% 14.67% 73.33%

22 Keith Norman 4079 70.63% 14.13% 70.63%

23 Jay Waddingham 4814 66.46% 13.29% 66.46%

24 James Symes 2577 65.00% 13.00% 65.00%

25 Paul Mason 1894 63.56% 12.71% 63.56%

26 Paul Nicol 2537 60.06% 12.01% 60.06%

27 Simon Black 2909 57.96% 11.59% 57.96%

28 Chris Vale 2539 56.38% 11.28% 56.38%

29 Joshua Saunders 4092 52.94% 10.59% 52.94%

30 Shai Sinai 4727 45.35% 09.07% 45.35%

31 Anton van Zyl 3929 45.33% 09.07% 45.33%

32 Roland Dartnell 4817 43.99% 08.80% 43.99%

33 Benjamin Svendsen 4504 41.54% 08.31% 41.54%

34 Tony Hall 3726 40.61% 08.12% 40.61%

35 Cyril Stephen 4876 24.09% 04.82% 24.09%



NRA Shotgun League 2022
260222

TS Festival - 13th March

Shotgun Open

Points Percentage

1 Lee Bowditch 4083 Match1Open4083 366.54 100.00%

2 Oliver Bloomfield 3462 Match1Open3462 355.62 97.02%

3 Marcin Kaczmarczyk 4502 Match1Open4502 326.93 89.19%

4 Peter Matthews 1768 Match1Open1768 305.06 83.23%

5 John Cakebread 117 Match1Open117 256.05 69.86%

6 Chris Blackler 3516 Match1Open3516 254.22 69.36%

7 Steve Jugg 1310 Match1Open1310 226.94 61.92%

8 Turhan Suleyman 3596 Match1Open3596 171.70 46.84%

9 Chris Robertson 3598 Match1Open3598 159.80 43.60%

10 Piotr Jendrzejewski 4492 Match1Open4492 122.52 33.43%

11 Michael Jay 3266 Match1Open3266 112.34 30.65%

Shotgun Standard

Points Percentage

1 James Harris 1475 Match1Standard1475 413.79 100.00%

2 Lucius Hilger-Ellis 3957 Match1Standard3957 349.72 84.52%

3 Bruce Gould 3493 Match1Standard3493 282.67 68.31%

4 Jake Jeffries 4511 Match1Standard4511 273.46 66.09%

5 Jeremy Derenne 3386 Match1Standard3386 233.37 56.40%

6 Rob Sanders 1405 Match1Standard1405 229.83 55.54%

7 Tomasz Dolski 4491 Match1Standard4491 222.40 53.75%

8 Marion Harding 3492 Match1Standard3492 214.87 51.93%

9 Marcin Kaczmarczyk 4502 Match1Standard4502 213.61 51.62%

10 Stephen Denton 2124 Match1Standard2124 200.81 48.53%

11 Alexander Harrison 4507 Match1Standard4507 198.77 48.04%

12 Janine Travers 4178 Match1Standard4178 193.52 46.77%

13 Bill Finn 3983 Match1Standard3983 181.47 43.86%

14 Kian De La Cour 4204 Match1Standard4204 179.05 43.27%

15 Ian Smedley 3510 Match1Standard3510 170.84 41.29%

16 John Lynch 468 Match1Standard468 166.61 40.26%

17 Neil Jeffries 4510 Match1Standard4510 162.42 39.25%

18 Krishan Mistry 3956 Match1Standard3956 161.41 39.01%

19 Anton van Zyl 3929 Match1Standard3929 159.85 38.63%

20 Paul Boet 68 Match1Standard68 148.02 35.77%

21 Ian Johnson 2311 Match1Standard2311 144.87 35.01%

22 Claire Bloomfield 4461 Match1Standard4461 138.93 33.57%



23 Karen Johnson 4503 Match1Standard4503 100.76 24.35%

0.00%

Shotgun Standard Manual

Points Percentage

1 Jon Holloway 4267 Match1Standard Manual4267 416.89 100.00%

2 Glenn Isaacs 3639 Match1Standard Manual3639 343.13 82.31%

3 Matthew Downes 2388 Match1Standard Manual2388 317.12 76.07%

4 Steve Cox 3480 Match1Standard Manual3480 314.06 75.33%

5 Marcin Iwaszkiewicz 4506 Match1Standard Manual4506 305.71 73.33%

6 Srdjan Dragas 3496 Match1Standard Manual3496 299.20 71.77%

7 Richard Dare 3483 Match1Standard Manual3483 273.22 65.54%

8 Paul Nicol 2537 Match1Standard Manual2537 250.38 60.06%

9 Robin Holmes 3885 Match1Standard Manual3885 228.44 54.80%

10 Wayne Hemmings 4214 Match1Standard Manual4214 211.72 50.78%

11 Joseph Laws-Beatham 3469 Match1Standard Manual3469 200.22 48.03%

12 Duncan Roe 4437 Match1Standard Manual4437 189.10 45.36%

13 Shai Sinai 4727 Match1Standard Manual4727 189.07 45.35%

14 George Granycome 1409 Match1Standard Manual1409 184.24 44.19%

15 Benjamin Svendsen 4504 Match1Standard Manual4504 173.17 41.54%



NRA Shotgun League 2022
260222

Lumley - 30th April

Shotgun Open

Points Percentage

1 Ben Ducker 3498 Match2Open3498 679.56 100.00%

2 Corey Smith 4093 Match2Open4093 667.39 98.21%

3 Lee Bowditch 4083 Match2Open4083 520.87 76.65%

4 Mark Ward 939 Match2Open939 510.96 75.19%

5 Peter Matthews 1768 Match2Open1768 486.32 71.56%

6 Dan Chapple 4809 Match2Open4809 483.21 71.11%

7 Ade Flannery 4793 Match2Open4793 412.58 60.71%

8 Graham Bare 29 Match2Open29 331.64 48.80%

9 Alan Hills 4803 Match2Open4803 330.39 48.62%

Shotgun Standard

Points Percentage

1 Michelle Lumley 3992 Match2Standard3992 512.77 100.00%

2 Paul Mason 1894 Match2Standard1894 469.54 91.57%

3 James Harris 1475 Match2Standard1475 459.00 89.51%

4 Colin Christensen 4807 Match2Standard4807 420.06 81.92%

5 Dan Russell 4808 Match2Standard4808 406.67 79.31%

6 Jeremy Derenne 3386 Match2Standard3386 405.59 79.10%

7 Robert Lawson 4654 Match2Standard4654 403.04 78.60%

8 Steve Smith 3991 Match2Standard3991 363.11 70.81%

9 Christopher Young 4806 Match2Standard4806 346.77 67.63%

10 James Porter 4813 Match2Standard4813 335.73 65.47%

11 Tomasz Dolski 4491 Match2Standard4491 334.08 65.15%

12 Will Banister 4729 Match2Standard4729 333.96 65.13%

13 John Lynch 468 Match2Standard468 306.28 59.73%

14 Andy Joyes 4805 Match2Standard4805 305.93 59.66%

15 Janine Travers 4178 Match2Standard4178 296.95 57.91%

16 Sam Towers 4815 Match2Standard4815 276.23 53.87%

17 Robert Curry 4143 Match2Standard4143 231.37 45.12%

Shotgun Standard Manual

Points Percentage

1 Matt Liddy 3784 Match2Standard Manual3784 516.54 100.00%



2 Neil Smith 3518 Match2Standard Manual3518 462.34 89.51%

3 Jon Holloway 4267 Match2Standard Manual4267 452.96 87.69%

4 Graham Hill 1507 Match2Standard Manual1507 395.53 76.57%

5 Glenn Isaacs 3639 Match2Standard Manual3639 385.33 74.60%

6 Richard Dare 3483 Match2Standard Manual3483 366.82 71.01%

7 Steve Cox 3480 Match2Standard Manual3480 364.36 70.54%

8 Jay Waddingham 4814 Match2Standard Manual4814 343.31 66.46%

9 Jim Dare 3611 Match2Standard Manual3611 338.38 65.51%

10 Terence Barrett 4080 Match2Standard Manual4080 337.40 65.32%

11 Joseph Laws-Beatham 3469 Match2Standard Manual3469 311.61 60.33%

12 Robin Holmes 3885 Match2Standard Manual3885 304.61 58.97%

13 Roland Dartnell 4817 Match2Standard Manual4817 227.25 43.99%

14 George Granycome 1409 Match2Standard Manual1409 226.07 43.77%



NRA Shotgun League 2022
260222

Lumley - 9th July

Shotgun Open

Points Percentage

1 Ben Ducker 3498 Match3Open3498 725.90 100.00%

2 Corey Smith 4093 Match3Open4093 615.19 84.75%

3 Craig Graham 4300 Match3Open4300 563.88 77.68%

4 Mark Ward 939 Match3Open939 534.90 73.69%

5 Lee Bowditch 4083 Match3Open4083 474.52 65.37%

6 Peter Matthews 1768 Match3Open1768 437.44 60.26%

7 Mike Scarlett 996 Match3Open996 356.15 49.06%

8 Dan Chapple 4809 Match3Open4809 337.19 46.45%

9 Piotr Jendrzejewski 4492 Match3Open4492 314.57 43.33%

10 Graham Bare 29 Match3Open29 298.50 41.12%

11 Alan Hills 4803 Match3Open4803 297.84 41.03%

Shotgun Standard

Points Percentage

1 Colin Christensen 4807 Match3Standard4807 497.15 100.00%

2 Dan Russell 4808 Match3Standard4808 453.45 91.21%

3 Paul Mason 1894 Match3Standard1894 442.93 89.09%

4 Steve Smith 3991 Match3Standard3991 430.38 86.57%

5 Marcin Kaczmarczyk 4502 Match3Standard4502 421.12 84.71%

6 Zak Ramage 4824 Match3Standard4824 419.99 84.48%

7 Mark Steel 1926 Match3Standard1926 397.07 79.87%

8 Wendy Thomas 2376 Match3Standard2376 350.71 70.54%

9 Jay Burgess 4820 Match3Standard4820 334.93 67.37%

10 John Lynch 468 Match3Standard468 278.94 56.11%

11 Janine Travers 4178 Match3Standard4178 275.82 55.48%

12 Will Banister 4729 Match3Standard4729 234.81 47.23%

0.00%

Shotgun Standard Manual

Points Percentage

1 Matt Liddy 3784 Match3Standard Manual3784 478.66 100.00%

2 Richard Dare 3483 Match3Standard Manual3483 372.29 77.78%

3 Jim Dare 3611 Match3Standard Manual3611 308.25 64.40%

4 Joseph Laws-Beatham 3469 Match3Standard Manual3469 274.19 57.28%



5 Robin Holmes 3885 Match3Standard Manual3885 205.45 42.92%



NRA Shotgun League 2022
260222

Cottesloe Heath Challenge - 19th-21st August

Shotgun Open

Points Percentage

1 Lee Bowditch 4083 Match4Open4083 707.38 100.00%

2 Oliver Bloomfield 3462 Match4Open3462 655.70 92.69%

3 Peter Matthews 1768 Match4Open1768 572.79 80.97%

4 Edward Nicorici 4707 Match4Open4707 570.68 80.68%

5 Paul Moreland 4648 Match4Open4648 513.30 72.56%

6 Simon Burrows 4512 Match4Open4512 509.50 72.03%

7 Michael Stevenson 3729 Match4Open3729 445.53 62.98%

8 Mark Whelan 3524 Match4Open3524 424.97 60.08%

9 Jeffrey Brock 3440 Match4Open3440 389.62 55.08%

10 David Milne 508 Match4Open508 386.25 54.60%

11 Edward Plant 3626 Match4Open3626 346.38 48.97%

12 Turhan Suleyman 3596 Match4Open3596 283.13 40.03%

13 Chris Robertson 3598 Match4Open3598 272.02 38.46%

14 Phillip Barrett 3895 Match4Open3895 264.85 37.44%

15 Colin Rowe 4678 Match4Open4678 225.66 31.90%

16 Douglas MacLeod 4647 Match4Open4647 224.17 31.69%

17 Peter Jones 2923 Match4Open2923 217.15 30.70%

18 David White 3385 Match4Open3385 107.49 15.20%

Shotgun Standard

Points Percentage

1 Jon Jennings 3407 Match4Standard3407 692.74 100.00%

2 Timothy Ward 3720 Match4Standard3720 630.46 91.01%

3 Oleksandra Iliukhina 4682 Match4Standard4682 622.31 89.83%

4 Lucius Hilger-Ellis 3957 Match4Standard3957 612.73 88.45%

5 Ben Fabian 4078 Match4Standard4078 573.83 82.83%

6 James Harris 1475 Match4Standard1475 487.09 70.31%

7 Anthony Wenger 3893 Match4Standard3893 456.38 65.88%

8 Mark Adams 4651 Match4Standard4651 441.28 63.70%

9 Wendy Thomas 2376 Match4Standard2376 419.43 60.55%

10 Michael Cousins 4674 Match4Standard4674 409.08 59.05%

11 Bruce Gould 3493 Match4Standard3493 402.37 58.08%

12 Peter Guiney 2120 Match4Standard2120 401.58 57.97%

13 Jeremy Derenne 3386 Match4Standard3386 395.74 57.13%

14 John Cakebread 117 Match4Standard117 390.94 56.43%

15 Steven Harris 3890 Match4Standard3890 386.34 55.77%



16 Justin Slater 3935 Match4Standard3935 381.48 55.07%

17 Benjamin Horner 4031 Match4Standard4031 380.79 54.97%

18 Robin Shelley 3393 Match4Standard3393 371.69 53.66%

19 Austin Patterson 4680 Match4Standard4680 370.84 53.53%

20 Martin Voles 3512 Match4Standard3512 370.59 53.50%

21 Timothy Jemmett 1691 Match4Standard1691 343.93 49.65%

22 Trevor Hitt 4649 Match4Standard4649 342.23 49.40%

23 Vincent Jary 3431 Match4Standard3431 323.54 46.70%

24 David Salter 3383 Match4Standard3383 317.49 45.83%

25 Jake Jeffries 4511 Match4Standard4511 316.03 45.62%

26 Antony Davison 4677 Match4Standard4677 315.92 45.60%

27 Janine Travers 4178 Match4Standard4178 307.37 44.37%

28 Ian Lewis 3892 Match4Standard3892 307.12 44.33%

29 Marion Harding 3492 Match4Standard3492 306.15 44.19%

30 James Payne 3985 Match4Standard3985 304.77 43.99%

31 Nicholas Nunn 3718 Match4Standard3718 304.14 43.90%

32 Rob Sanders 1405 Match4Standard1405 301.09 43.46%

33 Max Hoskins 4728 Match4Standard4728 293.74 42.40%

34 Will Banister 4729 Match4Standard4729 284.32 41.04%

35 Gary Ford 4559 Match4Standard4559 280.93 40.55%

36 John Lynch 468 Match4Standard468 279.23 40.31%

37 Herdeep Jugdev 3451 Match4Standard3451 272.78 39.38%

38 Serge Ilyin 3605 Match4Standard3605 270.35 39.03%

39 Gareth Cooney 4514 Match4Standard4514 264.93 38.24%

40 Kian De La Cour 4204 Match4Standard4204 258.08 37.25%

41 Charles Bestwick 987 Match4Standard987 256.38 37.01%

42 Mitchell Annan 3186 Match4Standard3186 250.05 36.10%

43 Earl James 4652 Match4Standard4652 245.60 35.45%

44 Laurie Hinds 341 Match4Standard341 245.22 35.40%

45 Brian Farrow 3439 Match4Standard3439 237.92 34.35%

46 Martin Morrissey 3484 Match4Standard3484 228.19 32.94%

47 Neil Jeffries 4510 Match4Standard4510 224.91 32.47%

48 Rowena Guiney 2122 Match4Standard2122 218.51 31.54%

49 Perminder Singh 3894 Match4Standard3894 209.45 30.24%

50 John Morris 1958 Match4Standard1958 194.79 28.12%

51 Tony Hall 3726 Match4Standard3726 190.78 27.54%

52 Bill Finn 3983 Match4Standard3983 184.00 26.56%

53 Paul Boet 68 Match4Standard68 174.84 25.24%

54 James Barrett 4082 Match4Standard4082 173.48 25.04%

55 Jayne Lawley-Morris 2368 Match4Standard2368 171.60 24.77%

56 Lara Bestwick 1100 Match4Standard1100 159.86 23.08%

57 Katia Malcaus-Cooper 3737 Match4Standard3737 152.29 21.98%

58 Joe Briggs 4676 Match4Standard4676 151.13 21.82%

59 Michael Jay 3266 Match4Standard3266 144.44 20.85%

Shotgun Standard Manual



Points Percentage

1 Lucius Hilger-Ellis 3957 Match4Standard Manual3957 661.46 100.00%

2 Steve Cox 3480 Match4Standard Manual3480 622.58 94.12%

3 Jon Holloway 4267 Match4Standard Manual4267 613.90 92.81%

4 Peter Guiney 2120 Match4Standard Manual2120 548.17 82.87%

5 Richard Dare 3483 Match4Standard Manual3483 545.34 82.44%

6 Duncan Roe 4437 Match4Standard Manual4437 544.56 82.33%

7 Glenn Isaacs 3639 Match4Standard Manual3639 515.47 77.93%

8 Srdjan Dragas 3496 Match4Standard Manual3496 500.92 75.73%

9 Joseph Laws-Beatham 3469 Match4Standard Manual3469 471.98 71.36%

10 Robin Holmes 3885 Match4Standard Manual3885 414.70 62.69%

11 Chris Vale 2539 Match4Standard Manual2539 372.94 56.38%

12 Joshua Saunders 4092 Match4Standard Manual4092 350.20 52.94%

13 George Granycome 1409 Match4Standard Manual1409 339.07 51.26%

14 Wayne Hemmings 4214 Match4Standard Manual4214 303.01 45.81%

15 Anton van Zyl 3929 Match4Standard Manual3929 299.86 45.33%

16 Tony Hall 3726 Match4Standard Manual3726 268.64 40.61%



NRA Shotgun League 2022
260222

TS Festival -  2nd October

Shotgun Open

Points Percentage

1 Lee Bowditch 4083 Match5Open4083 409.60 100.00%

2 Oliver Bloomfield 3462 Match5Open3462 384.16 93.79%

3 Peter Matthews 1768 Match5Open1768 354.51 86.55%

4 John Cakebread 117 Match5Open117 321.86 78.58%

5 Glenn Isaacs 3639 Match5Open3639 305.92 74.69%

6 Jeffrey Brock 3440 Match5Open3440 273.47 66.76%

7 Chris Robertson 3598 Match5Open3598 221.21 54.01%

8 Turhan Suleyman 3596 Match5Open3596 184.83 45.13%

Shotgun Standard

Points Percentage

1 James Harris 1475 Match5Standard1475 386.24 100.00%

2 Lucius Hilger-Ellis 3957 Match5Standard3957 365.19 94.55%

3 Wendy Thomas 2376 Match5Standard2376 346.09 89.60%

4 Jeremy Derenne 3386 Match5Standard3386 308.52 79.88%

5 Bruce Gould 3493 Match5Standard3493 288.89 74.80%

6 Kian De La Cour 4204 Match5Standard4204 284.94 73.77%

7 Jake Jeffries 4511 Match5Standard4511 274.67 71.11%

8 Rob Sanders 1405 Match5Standard1405 269.35 69.74%

9 Marion Harding 3492 Match5Standard3492 264.14 68.39%

10 John Lynch 468 Match5Standard468 253.48 65.63%

11 Neil Jeffries 4510 Match5Standard4510 251.87 65.21%

12 Herdeep Jugdev 3451 Match5Standard3451 237.28 61.43%

13 David King 3896 Match5Standard3896 207.27 53.66%

14 Anton van Zyl 3929 Match5Standard3929 206.11 53.36%

15 Shai Sinai 4727 Match5Standard4727 196.89 50.97%

16 Bill Finn 3983 Match5Standard3983 193.98 50.22%

17 Philip Burgess 4711 Match5Standard4711 189.99 49.19%

18 Ian Lewis 3892 Match5Standard3892 178.85 46.31%

19 Ian Johnson 2311 Match5Standard2311 177.70 46.01%

20 Karen Johnson 4503 Match5Standard4503 155.28 40.20%

21 David Lacey 3721 Match5Standard3721 152.71 39.54%

22 James Rossell 4670 Match5Standard4670 115.88 30.00%

0.00%

Shotgun Standard Manual



Points Percentage

1 Jon Holloway 4267 Match5Standard Manual4267 399.03 100.00%

2 Glenn Isaacs 3639 Match5Standard Manual3639 323.71 81.12%

3 Richard Dare 3483 Match5Standard Manual3483 309.26 77.50%

4 Steve Cox 3480 Match5Standard Manual3480 288.18 72.22%

5 Joseph Laws-Beatham 3469 Match5Standard Manual3469 243.96 61.14%

6 Robin Holmes 3885 Match5Standard Manual3885 223.37 55.98%



NRA Shotgun League 2022
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Lumley - 15th October 

Shotgun Open

Points Percentage

1 Corey Smith 4093 Match6Open4093 747.47 100.00%

2 Mark Ward 939 Match6Open939 612.39 81.93%

3 Lee Bowditch 4083 Match6Open4083 580.37 77.65%

4 Dan Chapple 4809 Match6Open4809 538.91 72.10%

5 Paul Moreland 4648 Match6Open4648 474.78 63.52%

6 Ade Flannery 4793 Match6Open4793 461.46 61.74%

7 Peter Matthews 1768 Match6Open1768 456.70 61.10%

8 Alan Hills 4803 Match6Open4803 380.55 50.91%

Shotgun Standard

Points Percentage

1 James Harris 1475 Match6Standard1475 586.47 100.00%

2 Dan Russell 4808 Match6Standard4808 542.44 92.49%

3 Robert Lawson 4654 Match6Standard4654 516.23 88.02%

4 David May 4810 Match6Standard4810 468.53 79.89%

5 Steve Smith 3991 Match6Standard3991 460.52 78.52%

6 Wendy Thomas 2376 Match6Standard2376 429.78 73.28%

7 Jeremy Derenne 3386 Match6Standard3386 389.60 66.43%

8 Will Banister 4729 Match6Standard4729 362.37 61.79%

9 Tomasz Dolski 4491 Match6Standard4491 358.59 61.14%

10 John Lynch 468 Match6Standard468 339.52 57.89%

0.00%

Shotgun Standard Manual

Points Percentage

1 Matt Liddy 3784 Match6Standard Manual3784 565.69 100.00%

2 Jon Holloway 4267 Match6Standard Manual4267 508.40 89.87%

3 Neil Smith 3518 Match6Standard Manual3518 441.58 78.06%

4 Richard Dare 3483 Match6Standard Manual3483 413.95 73.18%

5 Steve Cox 3480 Match6Standard Manual3480 378.46 66.90%

6 Jim Dare 3611 Match6Standard Manual3611 372.54 65.86%

7 Paul Mason 1894 Match6Standard Manual1894 359.56 63.56%

8 Terence Barrett 4080 Match6Standard Manual4080 337.20 59.61%

9 Robin Holmes 3885 Match6Standard Manual3885 323.68 57.22%





NRA Shotgun League 2022
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Romsey - June

Shotgun Open

Points Percentage

1 Ben Ducker 3498 Match7Open3498 683.29 100.00%

2 Simon Burrows 4512 Match7Open4512 591.10 86.51%

3 Oliver Bloomfield 3462 Match7Open3462 552.04 80.79%

4 Lee Bowditch 4083 Match7Open4083 512.54 75.01%

5 Dave Dowding 4208 Match7Open4208 484.03 70.84%

6 Robin Lee 3238 Match7Open3238 474.82 69.49%

7 Peter Matthews 1768 Match7Open1768 468.01 68.49%

8 Steve Smith 3991 Match7Open3991 467.95 68.49%

9 Leslie Bailey 3730 Match7Open3730 417.50 61.10%

10 Michael Stevenson 3729 Match7Open3729 368.23 53.89%

11 Mike Scarlett 996 Match7Open996 347.82 50.90%

12 Paul Reeves 3899 Match7Open3899 278.91 40.82%

13 Dave Anderson 4870 Match7Open4870 277.56 40.62%

14 Max Hoskins 4728 Match7Open4728 221.69 32.45%

15 Howard Roberts 992 Match7Open992 219.82 32.17%

Shotgun Standard

Points Percentage

1 Jon Axe 3173 Match7Standard3173 723.63 100.00%

2 Jon Jennings 3407 Match7Standard3407 616.58 85.21%

3 Ali James 4871 Match7Standard4871 505.73 69.89%

4 James Harris 1475 Match7Standard1475 486.91 67.29%

5 Lee Sandford 3513 Match7Standard3513 458.10 63.31%

6 Ian Richards 4872 Match7Standard4872 456.92 63.14%

7 Wendy Thomas 2376 Match7Standard2376 441.44 61.00%

8 Paul Mason 1894 Match7Standard1894 411.16 56.82%

9 Andrew Kenwood 3321 Match7Standard3321 390.50 53.96%

10 David Purser 4873 Match7Standard4873 379.29 52.41%

11 Bruce Gould 3493 Match7Standard3493 335.16 46.32%

12 Stuart Tennent 4301 Match7Standard4301 333.39 46.07%

13 Alec Evans 4874 Match7Standard4874 289.48 40.00%

14 MIke Norris 4875 Match7Standard4875 275.39 38.06%

15 Richard Bessant 4103 Match7Standard4103 249.28 34.45%

16 Marion Harding 3492 Match7Standard3492 233.29 32.24%

17 Mo Mitch 4801 Match7Standard4801 113.83 15.73%

0.00%



Shotgun Standard Manual

Points Percentage

1 Iain Guy 3488 Match7Standard Manual3488 720.73 100.00%

2 John Holloway 3517 Match7Standard Manual3517 584.97 81.16%

3 Lucius Hilger-Ellis 3957 Match7Standard Manual3957 583.05 80.90%

4 Duncan Roe 4437 Match7Standard Manual4437 563.08 78.13%

5 Keith Norman 4079 Match7Standard Manual4079 509.08 70.63%

6 Richard Dare 3483 Match7Standard Manual3483 507.74 70.45%

7 James Symes 2577 Match7Standard Manual2577 468.48 65.00%

8 Simon Black 2909 Match7Standard Manual2909 417.73 57.96%

9 Srdjan Dragas 3496 Match7Standard Manual3496 403.51 55.99%

10 Steve Cox 3480 Match7Standard Manual3480 364.99 50.64%

11 Jim Dare 3611 Match7Standard Manual3611 360.11 49.96%

12 George Granycome 1409 Match7Standard Manual1409 344.26 47.77%

13 Cyril Stephen 4876 Match7Standard Manual4876 173.60 24.09%


